# OP \$90.00 3961120

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM455074

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NewStar Financial, Inc.		12/15/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Twin Brook Capital Partners, LLC		
Street Address:	300 South Wacker Drive		
Internal Address:	Suite 3500		
City:	Chicago		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60606		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3961120	Q QUALITY SOLUTIONS, INC. TOTAL FACILITI
Registration Number:	3879158	E
Registration Number:	3930579	EMCON

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 8004947512

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a lax number, it provided, it that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 05

**Phone:** 800-494-5225

**Email:** ipteam@cogencyglobal.com

Correspondent Name: Stewart Walsh

Address Line 1: 1025 Vermont Ave NW, Suite 1130

Address Line 2: Cogency Global Inc.

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	F174380 NewStar
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jaime Gatenio
SIGNATURE:	/Jaime Gatenio/
DATE SIGNED:	12/19/2017

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=1503280716\_1\_QSI - Trademark Release (NewStar) (002)#page1.tif source=1503280716\_1\_QSI - Trademark Release (NewStar) (002)#page2.tif source=1503280716\_1\_QSI - Trademark Release (NewStar) (002)#page3.tif

## RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

To: Quality Solutions, Inc., a Kansas corporation (the "Corporation")

NewStar Financial, Inc., in its capacity as agent (the "Agent") for certain lenders (the "Lenders") pursuant to that certain Credit Agreement, dated as of May 12, 2015, by and among Quality Solutions, Inc., the Agent, Twinbrook Capital Partners, and the Lenders (as amended from time to time prior to the date hereof, the "Credit Agreement"), hereby confirms that the Agent had certain arrangements with the Corporation and its affiliates pursuant to which the Corporation, in its own name and as successor-by-merger to EMCON Associates, Inc., a New Jersey corporation, granted to the Agent security interests and liens in certain of its registered and unregistered trademarks and trademark applications, including, without limitation, arrangements pursuant to which the Agent has filed a security interest in such registered trademarks and trademark applications against the Corporation with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, recorded on November 2, 2017 at Reel 6195, Frame 0514. For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby releases and terminates, without any recourse, representation or warranty, any security interest or lien it has or may have in the registered and unregistered trademarks and trademark applications listed on Schedule A attached hereto in connection with the Credit Agreement and the other Loan Documents (as defined in the Credit Agreement).

The Agent agrees to execute releases and other documents or agreements as the Corporation may reasonably request to confirm the release described above and to reflect such release of record.

Dated: December 15, 2017

8431007v1

# NEWSTAR FINANCIAL, INC.

Dy: William P. Walsh
Title: Director – Portfolio Management

[Signature Page to Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks]

# **SCHEDULE A**

# REGISTERED TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

MARK	REG. DATE	REG. NO.
Quality Solutions, Inc. Total Facilities Management	May 17, 2011	3,961,120
E (Stylized)	November 23, 2010	3,879,158
EMCON	March 15, 2011	3,930,579

8431007v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006233 FRAME: 0939

RECORDED: 12/19/2017